under the S4A Scheme, the sustainable debt (Part A) is 
considered at ~ Rs. 1258.34 Cr. being ~ 53.34 % of the 
total debt. Balance debt of ~ Rs. 1100.70 Cr. being ~ 
46.66% of the total debt is considered as unsustainable 
debt (Part B).

b.	 Out of the present holding of the promoters, ~ 45,01,513 
(Forty Five Lakhs One Thousand Five Hundred & Thirteen) 
Equity Shares constituting 17.52% of the existing paid 
up equity share capital to be transferred to lenders by 
invocation of existing pledged shares/ sale of promoter 
shares. 

c.	 The balance portion of Prat B debt of Rs. 1096.20 Cr. would 
be converted into Optionally Convertible Debentures

[...]

Placement (“Qualified Institutional Placement” or “QIP”) to Qualified 
Institutional Buyers and Re-Classification of the Authorised Share 
Capital of the Company. The Company has applied to the Stock 
Exchanges and Regulatory Authority for Preferential Issue upto 
22,40,000 (Twenty Two Lakhs  Forty Thousand) Equity shares to 
Supreme Innovative Building Projects Private Limited, the company 
belonging to promoter group and the Company’s application is 

under consideration with the above referred authorities . 

For Pritika Surana & Associates
Practicing Company Secretary